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DIGHT 315 Research in the Digital Hum - Winter 2021
Section 001
Brian Croxall

Historical Course Average
4.9

Composite Student Rating
Section 4.3 - 5.0 
Course 4.8 
Department 300-499 4.3 - 5.0 
College 300-499 4.6 
University 300-499 4.5

Instructor
E�ectiveness

Section %
Dept. %

Explained concepts effectively 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 0 0 0

25.0
40.0

75.0
60.0

Section %
Dept. %

Well organized 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 4.0

25.0 12.0 0
32.0

75.0
52.0

Section %
Dept. %

Opportunities to get help 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 4.0 0 0 0 12.0

100.0
84.0

Section %
Dept. %

Opportunities for student
involvement 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 0 0 0

25.0 24.0

75.0 76.0

Section %
Dept. %

Responded to students
respectfully 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 0 0 4.0 0 8.0

100.0 88.0

Not At All
E�ective

Not Very
E�ective

Moderately
E�ective

E�ective Very
E�ective

Helped students
achieve the Aims of
a BYU Education

Section %
Dept. %

Spiritually strengthening 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0

25.0 28.0 25.0 16.0 25.0 12.0 25.0
44.0

Section %
Dept. %

Intellectually enlarging 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 4.0 0 0

25.0 16.0

75.0 80.0

Section %
Dept. %

Character building 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 4.0

25.0 12.0 0 12.0

75.0 72.0

Section %
Dept. %

Leading to lifelong learning
and service 
4 / 4 responded

100

50

0
0 0 0 4.0

25.0 12.0 25.0 20.0
50.0

64.0

Detracted No E�ect Moderately
Enhanced

Enhanced Strongly
Enhanced

Hours spent per week out
 of class per credit hour

3

2

 

0
Section Dept College Univ

1.33

1.87
1.58

1.93

Mean Grade

* Mean Grade as of Grade Submission Deadline

4

3

2

1

0
Section Dept College Univ

4.00 3.74 3.52 3.48

Grade distribution (%)*

* % may not add up to 100% due to non-ABCDEW
grades

** Grade Distribution (%) as of Grade Submission
Deadline

A
B
C
D
E
W

Section Dept College Univ

100.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

84.0
8.2
0.1
0.5
1.9
0.7

71.0
14.0

3.9
1.1
2.8
3.1

68.9
15.5

4.0
1.0
1.4
2.5



Student Comments

Random ID’s are assigned to students within each section and have no relevance outside of that section.Note: 

Semester Course Random ID Question: Spiritually strengthening

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 550623520080 Usage of the Book of Mormon helped in understanding projects

Semester Course Random ID Question: Intellectually enlarging

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 550623520080 Digital humanities = mind blown. Research in digital humanities = a place to be able to grasp
the concepts of digital humanities

Semester Course Random ID Question: Hours spent out of class

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 550623520080 Mostly reading with the occasional paper and encoding

Semester Course Random ID Question: Additional comments

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 206156726388 The DD questions we were supposed to submit were a little confusing; I kept wanting to ask
research questions, not discussion questions. I also didn''t feel like the reports enhanced my
understanding; I could have answered the questions in bullet points amd gotten as much out of
it, without the hassle of writing something I don''t care about. Overall though the class was
great!

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 683261031726 I think this was one of my favorite classes this semester

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 174537144990 This has been my favorite class in my entire time at BYU, with Professor Croxall as my favorite
professor. Perhaps it was the small class size, but I felt really empowered in the learning
process. I was actively learning new things, and my opinion always felt relevant to the
discussions and our work. Professor Croxall is great at adapting to students'' feedback.

Winter
2021

DIGHT 315 550623520080 He may come o� as a horrible professor based solely on his text descriptions, yet he really is a
great professor once you are able to participate in his class. I think he thinks worse of himself
than he really is. He is one of the better professors I''ve ever had.


